Office of the Receivers of Taxes
Town/Village of Harrison, New York

Report for the month of JUNE 2022

To the Supervisor/Mayor of the Town/Village of Harrison:

Pursuant to the requirements of Section 23 of the Westchester County
Tax Law, I report in the appended statement the amount received by me as
Receiver of Taxes for the month specified above.

I also report for your information the taxes and assessments canceled or
Reduced by order of the Town/Village Board and all other corrections and
changes with respect to the taxes , assessments and tax liens upon the records

as maintained in this office.

Respectfully submitted,

Receiver of Taxes



TOWNNILLAGE OF HARRISON
RECEIVER OF TAXES )
MONTHLY REPORT FOR JUNE 2022

2022 TOWNNILLAGE
FIRST HALF
SECOND HALF

2022 COUNTY

2021-22 SCHOOL
FIRST HALF
SECOND HALF

2021 TOWNNILLAGE

2021 COUNTY

2021 EXEMPTION VOIDS
2020 EXEMPTION VOIDS
BACK TAXES

2019 LIEN

2020 LIEN

2020 LIEN
2020 LIEN

PENALTIES

TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS

DISTRIBUTIONS

69,267.91
22,191,520.09

51,867.58

73,050.09

28,050.60
18,825.53

2,854.76
15,360.43

22,260,788.00

1231,456.99

i
' 124,917.67
| 42.234.65

21,329.43

5,141.58

59.91

+ 65,091.32

46,769.36

22,797,788.91



DATE

6/1/22
6/2/22
6/3/22
6/6/22
6/7/22
6/8/22
6/9/22
6/10/22
6/13/22
6/14/22
6/15/22
6/16/22
6/17/22
6/20/22
6/21/22
6/22/22
6/23/22
6/24/22
6/27/22
6/28/22
6/29/22

6/30/22

TOWNNILLAGE OF HARRISON

RECEIVER OF TAXES

MONTHLY REPORT FOR JUNE 2022

AMOUNT
RECEIVED
167,207.88
194,229 .41
129,353.22
545,192.38
1,694,331.71
469,545.76
478,294.82
1,518,894.99
444,721.86
580,355.12
526,828.96
1,123,628.44
473,005.59
152,444 .52
491,171.49
1,047,366.67
5,576,235.30
1,675,125.22
1,125,182.00
1,644,342.79
787,913.29
2,014,652.48
22,860,023.90

(5,137.39)

22,854,886.51

BOUNCED BANK
CHECKS CREDITS
0.01
053
2.000.00
0.31
252433
)
)
2.613.06
L
6,646.94
35,622.05
12.797.75
30.01
5137.39 57.097.60

TO BE REFUNDED BY COMPTROLLER $ 57,097.60



TOWNNILLAGE OF HARRISON
RECEIVER OF TAXES
MONTHLY REPORT FOR JUNE 2022

UNPAID TAXES AS OF JUNE 2022

2022 TOWNNILLAGE $4,579,191.40
2022 COUNTY $519,493.74
2021-22 SCHOOL $762,996.48
2021 TOWN/NVILLAGE $257,206.07

2021 COUNTY $143,460.01



STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.:
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )

Michael Giordano, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That, as required by section 23, Chapter 105 of the Laws of 1915,as
Amended, he did during the month covered by said report, duly deposit to
The credit of the Town/Village of Harrison, all taxes, assessment, penalties,
And monies as collected and received by him in a bank designated by the
Town/village Board and file with the Supervisor/Mayor deposit slips showing
The amount of such deposit.

That he did not during the month covered by said report, receive any
Fees or monies in connection with his office of the Receiver of Taxes of the
Town/Village of Harrison that were not deposited to the credit of the
Town/Village of Harrison daily as received.

That the foregoing is complete and is true and correct in every respect

And particular.
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Michael Giordano
Receiver of Taxes

Sworn to before me this

Day of

Notary

Public



